– no further debt issuance at PHI expected post-closing.
ExelonCorporationdebt will be used for regulated investment in utilities;
ExelonGenerationdebt will be used to fund competitive growth.

Go Forward
Financing Plan

(1) Subject to market conditions

Financing structure fully expected to maintain investment grade ratings at
all Exelon and PHI registrants.

Permanent financing will include Exelon Corp debt, equity (including
mandatoryconvertibles)and cash proceedsfrom asset sales(1).

14

Closing Comments

• Transaction is another example of our actions to grow our company, our
earnings and our returns to our shareholders.

• Opportunity to create significant customer savings and build upon existing
reliability enhancements.

• Tremendous value unlocked through the addition of incremental regulated
operating earnings and cash flows.

• Acceleratesour ability to fully fund the externaldividendfrom our regulated
operations.

• Balance sheet remains strong after this transaction and allows us flexibility
to pursue additional regulated and merchant investments.

Appendix

16

Standalone Pro Forma
Exelon PHI

Regulated Jurisdictions IL, MD, PA DC, DE, MD, NJ DC, DE, IL, MD, NJ,
PA

Electric Customers (in M) 6.65 1.85 8.50

Gas Customers (in M) 1.15 0.13 1.28

Total Customers (in M) 7.80 1.98 9.78

Utility Service Area (Square Miles) 15,800 8,340 24,140

Electric Transmission (Miles) 7,404 4,600 12,004

Electric Distribution (Miles) 113,345 34,100 147,445

Gas Transmission (Miles) 194 105 299

Gas Distribution (Miles) 13,818 3,157 16,975

A Compelling Combination –Creates The Premier
Mid-Atlantic Utility Franchise

___________________________
Source: Company filings.
Note: Operational statistics as of 12/31/2013

Combined Statistics

17

$700
$600

$550

$350
$300

$325

Exelon Utilities: Capital Expenditures and Rate Base(1)

2016E

$4,300

$1,925

$425

$800

$275

2015E

$4,425

$2,025

$475

$800

$225

2014E

$4,725

$1,775

$825

$825

$250

ComEdPECOBGEPepcoDPLACE

Strong rate base growth will provide stable utility earnings growth

Rate Base ($B)Capital Expenditures ($M) (2)

$4.0
$4.3

$2.4

$2.5

$3.8

$2.3

2016E